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APPENDIX A GROUNDWATER MONITORING NETWORK 
AT DENDROBIUM [2018] 
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APPENDIX B SPATIAL VARIATION IN HORIZONTAL 
PERMEABILITY FROM PACKER DATA 
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APPENDIX C GROUNDWATER LEVEL HYDROGRAPHS 

 

 Hydrographs from Areas 5, 6 and 3C. 

 Sample of hydrographs showing response to rainfall. 

 Sample of hydrographs showing response to mining. 
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RESPONSE TO RAINFALL 
 

 
S1879 (DEN92) is in Area 3B. Correlation to rainfall is shown in 10m-HBSS and even 48.3m-HBSS 
piezometers, but not in 29.20m-HBSS piezometer. 
 
 

 
S1892 (DEN99) is between Area 3A and 3C. Correlation to rainfall is shown in 8m-HBSS, is more muted in 
49m-HBSS and in 113m-HBSS.   
  



RESPONSE TO MINING 
Area 3B

 

 
 
Mining (Longwall 9) passed in December 2013, and Longwall 10 passed in Nov-Dec 2014. 
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Mining (Longwall 11) passed in July 2015, and Longwall 12 passed in mid 2016. 
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APPENDIX D RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN TRITIUM AND 
RAINFALL, TRITIUM AND MINE INFLOW 
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D3 - inflow and tritium through time 
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APPENDIX E COMPARISON OF SEAM-TO-SURFACE 
CONNECTIVITY AND MINE GEOMETRY  
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Comparison of Dendrobium W/D ratios against empirical relationship of Gale 2006. 

 

 

Comparison of Dendrobium subsidence (observed and predicted) against empirical relationship of Gale 2008. 

  

E1 

E:\DENDROBIUM\Tech\Fracturing\WintonGale_SubsidenceVsOverburden_Inflow_WithDendAreas.pptx 
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Comment on correlation of Depth of Cover (DoC) to % modern water:  DoC suggests that Areas 1, 2 similar, 
and Area 3A contrasting to Area 2. Poor correlation suggests that DoC not the only consideration. 

 

Comment on correlation of W/D to % modern water:  D/W suggests that Areas 1, 2 similar, Areas 3A, 3C also 
similar, and Areas 2, 3A are contrasting. Lack of correlation suggests W/D not the only consideration. 

E1 

E:\HYDROSIM\DENDROBIUM\Tech\Conceptual\ Dend_ConnectivityAssessment_v4_DND.xlsx 

E2 
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Comment on correlation to % modern water:  Distribution of H suggests that Area 3B should have more 
modern water than Area 3A, and 3B should have similar % to Area 2. Also suggets that Area 5 would be less 
well connected to surface than Area 6. Distribution of H by area has a weak correlation to the distribution of % 
modern water. 

 
  

E3 
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APPENDIX F MODEL STRESS PERIOD SCHEDULE 

 

 

 



Stage SP Days DateFrom DateTo Scheduled Mining Rainfall / Inflow signal Total days

1 1

CALIBRATION 2 18993 1/01/1940 31/12/1991 18994

3 3608 1/01/1992 16/11/2001 22602

4 20 17/11/2001 6/12/2001 22622

5 20 7/12/2001 26/12/2001 22642

6 20 27/12/2001 15/01/2002 22662

7 40 16/01/2002 24/02/2002 22702

8 100 25/02/2002 4/06/2002 22802

9 100 5/06/2002 12/09/2002 22902

10 100 13/09/2002 21/12/2002 23002

11 200 22/12/2002 9/07/2003 23202

12 200 10/07/2003 25/01/2004 23402

13 200 26/01/2004 12/08/2004 23602

14 232 13/08/2004 1/04/2005 23834

15 90 2/04/2005 30/06/2005 Start LW1 23924

16 90 1/07/2005 28/09/2005 24014

17 74 29/09/2005 11/12/2005 End LW1 24088

18 60 12/12/2005 9/02/2006 24148

19 60 10/02/2006 10/04/2006 Start LW2 24208

20 95 11/04/2006 14/07/2006 24303

21 95 15/07/2006 17/10/2006 24398

22 96 18/10/2006 21/01/2007 End LW2 24494

23 99 22/01/2007 30/04/2007 Start LW3 24593

24 44 1/05/2007 13/06/2007 24637

25 4 14/06/2007 17/06/2007 A2rain1 24641

26 8 18/06/2007 25/06/2007 A2week1 24649

27 43 26/06/2007 7/08/2007 A2inflow1 24692

28 100 8/08/2007 15/11/2007 End LW3 24792

29 33 16/11/2007 18/12/2007 24825

30 47 19/12/2007 3/02/2008 Start LW4 24872

31 6 4/02/2008 9/02/2008 A2 Rain2 24878

32 8 10/02/2008 17/02/2008 A2 week2 24886

33 36 18/02/2008 24/03/2008 A2 inflow2 24922

34 50 25/03/2008 13/05/2008 24972

35 32 14/05/2008 14/06/2008 25004

36 110 15/06/2008 2/10/2008 End LW4 25114

37 31 3/10/2008 2/11/2008 25145

38 30 3/11/2008 2/12/2008 25175

39 31 3/12/2008 2/01/2009 Start LW5 25206

40 60 3/01/2009 3/03/2009 25266

41 60 4/03/2009 2/05/2009 25326

42 17 3/05/2009 19/05/2009 25343

43 5 20/05/2009 24/05/2009 A2rain3 25348

44 8 25/05/2009 1/06/2009 A2week3 25356

45 22 2/06/2009 23/06/2009 A2inflow3 25378

46 88 24/06/2009 19/09/2009 25466

47 90 20/09/2009 18/12/2009 End LW5 25556

48 53 19/12/2009 9/02/2010 25609

49 105 10/02/2010 25/05/2010 Start LW6 25714

50 10 26/05/2010 4/06/2010 A2rain4 25724

51 8 5/06/2010 12/06/2010 A2week4 25732

52 22 13/06/2010 4/07/2010 A2inflow4 25754

53 75 5/07/2010 17/09/2010 25829

54 72 18/09/2010 28/11/2010 25901

55 9 29/11/2010 7/12/2010 A2rain5 25910

56 8 8/12/2010 15/12/2010 A2week5 25918

57 22 16/12/2010 6/01/2011 A2inflow5 25940

58 71 7/01/2011 18/03/2011 26011

59 4 19/03/2011 22/03/2011 A2rain6 26015

60 8 23/03/2011 30/03/2011 End LW6 A2week6 26023

61 60 31/03/2011 29/05/2011 StartLW7 A2inflow6 26083

62 4 30/05/2011 2/06/2011 A2rain7 26087

63 8 3/06/2011 10/06/2011 A2week7 26095

64 38 11/06/2011 18/07/2011 A2inflow7 26133

65 5 19/07/2011 23/07/2011 A2rain8 26138

66 8 24/07/2011 31/07/2011 A2inflow8 26146

67 22 1/08/2011 22/08/2011 A2inflow8 26168

68 69 23/08/2011 30/10/2011 26237

Steady State



Stage SP Days DateFrom DateTo Scheduled Mining Rainfall / Inflow signal Total days

69 85 31/10/2011 23/01/2012 End LW7 26322

70 35 24/01/2012 27/02/2012 Start LW8 26357

71 11 28/02/2012 9/03/2012 A2rain9 26368

72 8 10/03/2012 17/03/2012 A2week9 26376

73 31 18/03/2012 17/04/2012 A2inflow9 26407

74 85 18/04/2012 11/07/2012 26492

75 85 12/07/2012 4/10/2012 26577

76 86 5/10/2012 29/12/2012 End LW8 26663

77 41 30/12/2012 8/02/2013 26704

78 11 9/02/2013 19/02/2013 Start LW9 26715

79 12 20/02/2013 3/03/2013 A2rain10 26727

80 8 4/03/2013 11/03/2013 A2week10 26735

81 22 12/03/2013 2/04/2013 A2inflow10 26757

82 80 3/04/2013 21/06/2013 26837

83 9 22/06/2013 30/06/2013 A2rain11 26846

84 8 1/07/2013 8/07/2013 A2week11 26854

85 22 9/07/2013 30/07/2013 A2inflow11 26876

86 48 31/07/2013 16/09/2013 26924

87 106 17/09/2013 31/12/2013 End LW9 27030

88 77 1/01/2014 18/03/2014 Start LW10 27107

89 13 19/03/2014 31/03/2014 A2rain12 27120

90 8 1/04/2014 8/04/2014 A2week12 27128

91 22 9/04/2014 30/04/2014 A2inflow12 27150

92 107 1/05/2014 15/08/2014 27257

93 12 16/08/2014 27/08/2014 A2rain13 27269

94 8 28/08/2014 4/09/2014 A2week13 27277

95 22 5/09/2014 26/09/2014 A2inflow13 27299

96 106 27/09/2014 10/01/2015 End LW10 27405

97 96 11/01/2015 16/04/2015 Start LW11 27501

98 16 17/04/2015 2/05/2015 A2rain14 27517

99 8 3/05/2015 10/05/2015 A2week14 27525

100 45 11/05/2015 24/06/2015 A2inflow14 27570

101 196 25/06/2015 6/01/2016 End LW11 27766

102 149 7/01/2016 3/06/2016 Start LW 12 27915

103 7 4/06/2016 10/06/2016 rain15 27922

104 20 11/06/2016 30/06/2016 27942

105 233 1/07/2016 18/02/2017 End LW 12 28175

106 71 19/02/2017 30/04/2017 Start LW 13 28246

107 92 1/05/2017 31/07/2017 28338

108 92 1/08/2017 31/10/2017 28430

109 120 1/11/2017 28/02/2018 End LW 13 28550

110 61 1/03/2018 30/04/2018 Start LW 14 28611

(continued)



Stage SP Days DateFrom DateTo Scheduled Mining Rainfall / Inflow signal Total days

PREDICTION 111 92 1/05/2018 31/07/2018 28703

112 92 1/08/2018 31/10/2018 28795

113 61 1/11/2018 31/12/2018 End LW 14 28856

114 90 1/01/2019 31/03/2019 Start LW 15 28946

115 61 1/04/2019 31/05/2019 29007

116 61 1/06/2019 31/07/2019 29068

117 61 1/08/2019 30/09/2019 End LW 15 29129

118 92 1/10/2019 31/12/2019 Start LW 16 29221

119 59 1/01/2020 28/02/2020 A3C, A5 Development 29280

120 62 29/02/2020 30/04/2020 29342

121 61 1/05/2020 30/06/2020 End LW 16 29403

122 92 1/07/2020 30/09/2020 Start LW 17 29495

123 61 1/10/2020 30/11/2020 29556

124 62 1/12/2020 31/01/2021 29618

125 59 1/02/2021 31/03/2021 End LW 17 29677

126 61 1/04/2021 31/05/2021 Start LW 18 29738

127 61 1/06/2021 31/07/2021 29799

128 61 1/08/2021 30/09/2021 29860

129 61 1/10/2021 30/11/2021 End LW 18 29921

130 31 1/12/2021 31/12/2021 29952

131 59 1/01/2022 28/02/2022 Start LW 19 30011

132 61 1/03/2022 30/04/2022 LW20‐21 roads 30072

133 61 1/05/2022 30/06/2022 End LW 19 30133

134 31 1/07/2022 31/07/2022 30164

135 61 1/08/2022 30/09/2022 Start LW20 30225

136 61 1/10/2022 30/11/2022 30286

137 62 1/12/2022 31/01/2023 30348

138 59 1/02/2023 31/03/2023 End LW20 30407

139 50 1/04/2023 20/05/2023 Start LW21 30457

140 51 21/05/2023 10/07/2023 30508

141 52 11/07/2023 31/08/2023 End LW21 30560

142 122 1/09/2023 31/12/2023 30682

143 182 1/01/2024 30/06/2024 A5 LW501 start 30864

144 184 1/07/2024 31/12/2024 501 31048

145 181 1/01/2025 30/06/2025 502 31229

146 184 1/07/2025 31/12/2025 502 31413

147 181 1/01/2026 30/06/2026 503 31594

148 184 1/07/2026 31/12/2026 503 31778

149 181 1/01/2027 30/06/2027 504 31959

150 184 1/07/2027 31/12/2027 504 32143

151 182 1/01/2028 30/06/2028 505 32325

152 184 1/07/2028 31/12/2028 505 32509

153 181 1/01/2029 30/06/2029 LW 506A | A6 Development 32690

154 184 1/07/2029 31/12/2029 506B 32874

155 181 1/01/2030 30/06/2030 507A 33055

156 184 1/07/2030 31/12/2030 507B 33239

157 181 1/01/2031 30/06/2031 508A 33420

158 184 1/07/2031 31/12/2031 509 33604

159 182 1/01/2032 30/06/2032 508B 33786

160 184 1/07/2032 31/12/2032 512 33970

161 181 1/01/2033 30/06/2033 511 34151

162 184 1/07/2033 31/12/2033 511 34335

163 181 1/01/2034 30/06/2034 510 34516

164 184 1/07/2034 31/12/2034 510 34700

165 181 1/01/2035 30/06/2035 513 34881

166 184 1/07/2035 31/12/2035 513 35065

167 182 1/01/2036 30/06/2036 514 35247

168 184 1/07/2036 31/12/2036 514 35431

169 181 1/01/2037 30/06/2037 515 35612

170 184 1/07/2037 31/12/2037 515 35796

171 181 1/01/2038 30/06/2038 516 35977

172 184 1/07/2038 31/12/2038 A5 LW516 end 36161

173 181 1/01/2039 30/06/2039 A3C LWC1 36342

174 184 1/07/2039 31/12/2039 LWC1 36526

175 182 1/01/2040 30/06/2040 LWC2 36708

176 184 1/07/2040 31/12/2040 LWC2 36892

177 181 1/01/2041 30/06/2041 LWC3 37073

178 184 1/07/2041 31/12/2041 LWC3 37257



Stage SP Days DateFrom DateTo Scheduled Mining Rainfall / Inflow signal Total days

179 181 1/01/2042 30/06/2042 LWC4 37438

180 184 1/07/2042 31/12/2042 LWC4 37622

181 181 1/01/2043 30/06/2043 LWC5 | A6 LW601A 37803

182 184 1/07/2043 31/12/2043 601B 37987

183 182 1/01/2044 30/06/2044 602A 38169

184 184 1/07/2044 31/12/2044 602B 38353

185 181 1/01/2045 30/06/2045 602B 38534

186 184 1/07/2045 31/12/2045 602B 38718

187 181 1/01/2046 30/06/2046 603 38899

188 184 1/07/2046 31/12/2046 603 39083

189 181 1/01/2047 30/06/2047 604 39264

190 184 1/07/2047 31/12/2047 604 39448

191 182 1/01/2048 30/06/2048 605 39630

192 184 1/07/2048 31/12/2048 A6 LW605 end 38902

Post‐Mining 193 181 1/01/2049 30/06/2049 39080

194 184 1/07/2049 31/12/2049 39267

195 181 1/01/2050 30/06/2050 39445

196 184 1/07/2050 31/12/2050 39632

197 181 1/01/2051 30/06/2051 39811

198 184 1/07/2051 31/12/2051 39086

199 182 1/01/2052 30/06/2052 39262

200 184 1/07/2052 31/12/2052 39446

201 365 1/01/2053 31/12/2053 39811

202 1826 1/01/2054 31/12/2058 41637

203 1826 1/01/2059 31/12/2063 43463

204 1827 1/01/2064 31/12/2068 45290

205 1826 1/01/2069 31/12/2073 47116

206 1826 1/01/2074 31/12/2078 48942

207 1826 1/01/2079 31/12/2083 50768

208 1827 1/01/2084 31/12/2088 30 year post A6 mining 52595

209 4382 1/01/2089 31/12/2100 56977

210 18262 1/01/2101 31/12/2150 75239

211 18262 1/01/2151 31/12/2200 approx 150 year post‐mining 93501

E:\DENDROBIUM\Model\GWModel\Construction\Time\[StressPeriods_DND4v31.xlsx]timing_DND
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APPENDIX G SIMULATED EXTENT OF CONNECTED 
FRACTURING AND SURFACE CRACKING 
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APPENDIX H MODELLED HYDRAULIC CONDUCTIVITY 
DISTRIBUTIONS 
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APPENDIX I GROUNDWATER MODEL CALIBRATION 
HYDROGRAPHS 
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APPENDIX J MODEL CONFIDENCE CLASSIFICATION 
(BARNETT ET AL, 2012) 
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APPENDIX K MODEL PARAMETERS FOR DETERMINISTIC 
SCENARIO ANALYSIS  
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Simulated changes to horizontal hydraulic conductivity Kh. 

 

E:\DENDROBIUM\Model\GWModel\Construction\Properties\DND_Hydraulic properties 4v71.xlsx 
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Simulated changes to vertical hydraulic conductivity Kv. 

 

 

Simulated changes to specific yield Sy. 
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Appendix L WATER SUPPLY WORKS PREDICTED TO BE 
AFFECTED >2 M DRAWDOWN 
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Water supply works predicted to be affected >2 m drawdown 

Dendrobium - 
sens MIN

Dendrobium – 
sens Median.

Dendrobium - 
sens MEAN.

Dendrobium - 
sens MAX

GW007445 Irrigation HBSS 5.5 76.8 0.1 0.1 82.3 0 0.1 0.1 0.3

GW010459 Irrigation HBSS (WMFM) 0.2 0 0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0

GW010460 Irrigation HBSS (WMFM) 0.1 0 0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0

GW010496 Irrigation HBSS (WMFM) 0.4 0 0 0 0.4 0 0 0 0

GW010584 Unknown HBSS (WMFM) 0.4 0 0 0 0.3 0 0 0 0

GW010604 Stock & Domestic HBSS 10.2 0.5 0 0 10.7 0 0 0 0.1

GW010654 Irrigation HBSS (WMFM) 0.4 0 0 0 0.3 0 0 0 0

GW010779 Water Supply Shoalhaven 4.8 0.4 0 0.1 5.2 0 0.1 0.1 0.5

GW010968 Water Supply HBSS (WMFM) 0.2 0 0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0

GW011042 Stock & Domestic HBSS (WMFM) 0.2 0 0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0

GW011200 Irrigation HBSS (WMFM) 0.4 0 0 0 0.4 0 0 0 0

GW011738 Water Supply Shoalhaven 1.3 0.1 0 0 1.4 0 0 0 0.1

GW011918 Water Supply Shoalhaven 4.7 0.4 0 0 5.1 0 0.1 0.1 0.5

GW012581 Stock & Domestic Shoalhaven 4.6 0.4 0 0.1 5 0 0.1 0.1 0.5

GW012611 Water Supply HBSS (WMFM) 0.4 0 0 0 0.4 0 0 0 0

GW012612 Water Supply HBSS (WMFM) 0.4 0 0 0 0.4 0 0 0 0

GW013023 Water Supply Shoalhaven 3.4 0.3 0 0.1 3.7 0 0.1 0.1 0.5

GW013282 Irrigation HBSS (WMFM) 0.4 0 0 0 0.4 0 0 0 0

GW013401 Stock & Domestic Shoalhaven 5.4 0.4 0 0 5.8 0 0.1 0.1 0.6

GW013626 Water Supply Shoalhaven 4.8 0.4 0 0 5.2 0 0.1 0.1 0.5

GW013668 Water Supply Shoalhaven 4.8 0.4 0 0 5.2 0 0.1 0.1 0.5

GW013965 Water Supply Shoalhaven 4.2 0.3 0 0 4.5 0 0.1 0.2 0.5

GW014262 Stock & Domestic HBSS (WMFM) 0.2 0.4 0 0 0.6 0 0 0 0

GW015069 Water Supply HBSS (WMFM) 0.1 0 0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0

GW015090 Stock & Domestic HBSS (WMFM) 0.2 0.2 0 0 0.4 0 0 0 0

GW015266 Water Supply Shoalhaven 5 0.3 0 0 5.3 0 0.1 0.1 0.5

GW015549 Water Supply HBSS 0 0 0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0

GW015789 Water Supply HBSS 0 0 0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0

GW016480 Stock & Domestic Shoalhaven 4 0.4 0 0.1 4.4 0 0.1 0.1 0.5

GW016553 Water Supply HBSS 0.1 0.1 0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0

GW017381 Irrigation Shoalhaven 4 0.3 0 0.1 4.3 0 0.1 0.1 0.5

GW017768 Water Supply Shoalhaven 4.7 0.4 0 0.1 5.1 0 0.1 0.1 0.5

GW018568 Irrigation HBSS 8.6 0.6 0 0 9.2 0 0 0 0.1

GW018800 Water Supply HBSS 0.6 0 0 0 0.6 0 0 0 0

GW019590 Water Supply HBSS 2.7 2.8 0 0 5.5 0 0 0.1 0.3

GW024238 Commercial / Indust Shallow (rego., alluv) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.1

GW024417 Water Supply HBSS (WMFM) 0.1 0 0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0

GW024565 Stock & Domestic HBSS (WMFM) 0.1 0 0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0

GW024623 Stock & Domestic HBSS (WMFM) 0.1 0 0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0

GW024644 Irrigation HBSS (WMFM) 0.1 0 0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0

GW025598 Water Supply HBSS 0.3 0.2 0 0 0.5 0 0 0.1 0.2

GW028270 Stock & Domestic HBSS (WMFM) 0.1 0 0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0

GW028786 Stock & Domestic Shoalhaven 4.8 0.4 0 0.1 5.2 0 0.1 0.1 0.5

GW028859 Water Supply HBSS (WMFM) 0.3 0 0 0 0.3 0 0 0 0

GW029143 Water Supply HBSS 8.2 0.4 0 0 8.6 0 0 0 0.1

GW031294 Irrigation HBSS 4.8 19.5 0.1 0.1 24.3 0 0.1 0.1 0.3

GW033916 Water Supply HBSS (WMFM) 0.2 0 0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0

GW034425 Water Supply HBSS (WMFM) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GW034518 Irrigation HBSS 8.4 1.3 0 0 9.7 0 0 0 0.1

GW034687 Unknown HBSS (WMFM) 0.3 0.1 0 0 0.4 0 0 0 0

GW035033 Stock & Domestic HBSS 1.8 0.2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

GW035753 Irrigation HBSS 19.5 2.9 0 0 22.4 0 0 0 0.1

GW035844 Irrigation HBSS (WMFM) 0.2 0 0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0

GW037283 Water Supply Shoalhaven 4.7 0.4 0 0 5.1 0 0.1 0.1 0.5

GW037289 Irrigation HBSS 15.1 1.3 0 0 16.4 0 0 0 0.1

GW037294 Commercial / Indust HBSS 1.8 0 0 0 1.8 0 0 0 0

GW037742 Irrigation HBSS 7.1 0.5 0 0 7.6 0 0 0 0

GW037747 Irrigation HBSS 0.6 3.3 0.1 0.1 3.9 0 0.1 0.1 0.1

GW037860 Irrigation HBSS 15 0.7 0 0 15.7 0 0 0 0.1

GW037932 Irrigation HBSS 2.6 0 0 0 2.6 0 0 0 0

GW038060 Irrigation HBSS 11.5 0.3 0 0 11.8 0 0 0 0.1

GW038074 Irrigation HBSS (WMFM) 0.4 0 0 0 0.4 0 0 0 0

GW038451 Water Supply HBSS 0.2 0.2 0 0 0.4 0 0 0 0.1

GW042537 Irrigation HBSS 6.1 0.6 0 0 6.7 0 0 0 0

GW042788 Irrigation HBSS 5 0.6 0 0 5.6 0 0 0 0.1

GW042825 Irrigation HBSS 3.4 1.3 0 0 4.7 0 0 0 0

GW043690 Water Supply HBSS 5.7 0.5 0 0 6.2 0 0 0.1 0.2

GW043728 Water Supply HBSS 0 0 0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0

GW043863 Water Supply HBSS 8.6 0.6 0 0 9.2 0 0 0.1 0.1

GW045404 Water Supply HBSS (WMFM) 0.1 0.1 0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0

GW047037 Irrigation HBSS (WMFM) 0.1 0 0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0

GW047217 Irrigation HBSS 0.8 0.2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

GW047416 Water Supply HBSS (WMFM) 0.3 0 0 0 0.3 0 0 0 0

GW047817 Irrigation HBSS (WMFM) 0.1 0 0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0

GW047903 Water Supply HBSS 9.3 0.3 0 0 9.6 0 0 0 0

GW048563 Unknown Shoalhaven 3.2 0.4 0 0.1 3.6 0 0.1 0.2 0.5

GW048564 Unknown Shoalhaven 3.2 0.4 0 0.1 3.6 0 0.1 0.2 0.5

GW049292 Water Supply HBSS (WMFM) 0.1 0 0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0

GW049516 Water Supply HBSS (WMFM) 0.1 0 0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0

GW049796 Water Supply HBSS (WMFM) 0.4 0 0 0 0.4 0 0 0 0

GW050408 Water Supply HBSS (WMFM) 0.1 0 0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0

GW051877 Stock & Domestic HBSS 3.1 6 0.1 0.1 9.1 0 0.1 0.1 0.3

GW052016 Stock & Domestic HBSS 2.5 18 0.1 0.2 20.5 0 0.1 0.1 0.3

GW052540 Water Supply HBSS (WMFM) 0.1 0 0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0

GW052628 Water Supply HBSS (WMFM) 0.1 0 0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0

GW053288 Irrigation HBSS 3.7 0.5 0.3 0.3 4.2 0 0.3 0.3 0.7

GW053294 Irrigation HBSS (WMFM) 0.1 0.1 0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0

GW053306 Irrigation HBSS (WMFM) 0.1 0 0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0

GW053449 Irrigation HBSS 4.6 14.6 0.1 0.1 19.2 0 0.1 0.1 0.3

GW053450 Irrigation HBSS 2.3 4.1 0.1 0.1 6.4 0 0.1 0.1 0.4

Aquifer unitGW_Work Purpose A5, A6
Dendrobium - 

base case

Historical 
mining

 (pre-2019)

Future mining
 (post-2018)

based on the simulation of the following mine development scenarios

Modelled Maximum Drawdown (at any time); [m]

Sensitivity runs
Cumulative 
(all mines)

BomGWExplorerBores_Join_Mesh4v2_Layer&DDNCalcv3.xlsx
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Water supply works predicted to be affected >2 m drawdown 

Dendrobium - 
sens MIN

Dendrobium – 
sens Median.

Dendrobium - 
sens MEAN.

Dendrobium - 
sens MAX

Aquifer unitGW_Work Purpose A5, A6
Dendrobium - 

base case

Historical 
mining

 (pre-2019)

Future mining
 (post-2018)

based on the simulation of the following mine development scenarios

Modelled Maximum Drawdown (at any time); [m]

Sensitivity runs
Cumulative 
(all mines)

GW054146 Water Supply HBSS 4 26.7 0.1 0.1 30.7 0 0.1 0.1 0.3

GW055146 Water Supply HBSS (WMFM) 0.1 0 0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0

GW055147 Water Supply HBSS (WMFM) 0.1 0 0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0

GW055149 Water Supply HBSS (WMFM) 0.1 0 0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0

GW055154 Water Supply HBSS (WMFM) 0 0 0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0

GW055918 Water Supply HBSS (WMFM) 0 0 0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0

GW056095 Water Supply Shoalhaven 3.4 0.4 0 0.1 3.8 0 0.1 0.2 0.5

GW056632 Water Supply HBSS (WMFM) 0.1 0.2 0 0 0.3 0 0 0 0

GW056750 Stock & Domestic HBSS (WMFM) 0.1 0 0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0

GW057274 Stock & Domestic HBSS 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

GW057797 Irrigation HBSS 2 0.3 0 0 2.3 0 0 0 0.1

GW057829 Irrigation HBSS (WMFM) 0.2 0 0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0

GW057969 Irrigation HBSS 3.4 6.8 0.1 0.1 10.2 0 0.1 0.1 0.3

